
Program Boys Girls  Boys Scheduler  Girls Scheduler Contact E-mail Address Cell Phone Home Phone Work Phone

Arcanum X X X X Cameron Christ cameron.christ3162@yahoo.com 459-8873

Beavercreek X X Jeff Graley graley.jeff@gmail.com 210-269-2951  
 X  X Brett Bush bbush2@gmail.com 603-233-8172

Bellbrook X X Mick Hofacker mhofacker@woh.rr.com 671-4990   
X Todd Diorio todd.diorio@yahoo.com 414-5978

X Eric Frantz efrantz89@yahoo.com 554-0477

Bradford X X X X Casey Canan casey@cananfamily.com 467-9090

Brookville X X Pat Carlisle patcarlisle@sbcglobal.net 369-4458  
X Dan Mansfield dmansfieldii@yahoo.com 371-0250

X X Tim Hoover hoover5021@gmail.com 260-0381  

Carlisle X X Melissa McMurchy brenam22@gmail.com 937-260-8567  
X X Nick Lawson bucknut364@yahoo.com 416-7019  

Carroll Spirit X  X  Erik Ramsey eramsey@carrollhs.org 671-4929  
X Eric Murray murray_e@sbcglobal.net 367-6305

X Julie Kates jkates7543@gmail.com 545-0817
X Alex Neidhard chrissy_0421@yahoo.com 371-5278  

Centerville X  X Jerry Ankenbauer jerry.ankenbauer@oracle.com 902-1466
X   Daniel Miller daniel.miller@centervillehustle.org 816-729-6070

X     Troy Stoller  tkstoller@yahoo.com 321-3431

CJ Eagles X  X  Todd Spees tfspees@gmail.com 673-3238 673-3238
X X Gregory Iohman gjlohman@live.com 307-5834

Dayton Airmen X N/A  X N/A Mark Landers mlanders004@gmail.com 304-8784 304-8784
Al Powell albsk@sbcglobal.net 694-6777 694-6777

Dayton Christian X X Chris Woodall woodall32@gmail.com 231-4448
X X Jason Seaquist jason.seaquist@bankatfirst.com 241-7987

Dayton Future Stars X X Jonathan Cain futurestarsofdayton@gmail.com 430-3038

Dayton Hawks X X X X Richard Garrett daytonhawksbasketball@gmail.com 750-9168

Dayton Swish X N/A X N/A Lionel Bryant coachlb007@gmail.com 673-9335
Tyrone Derrick 409-2644 275-4046

Dixie/New Lebanon X  Thomas Caldwell thomas.z.caldwell@gmail.com 203-7154
X X Tina Caldwell tinacaldwellt@outlook.com 397-0713 247-8788

X Josh Blevins jblevins@appliedmechanicalsys.com 630-1544

Eaton X X X  X Wes Smith smithwd3@miamioh.edu 572-6183  472-2010
     

Edgewood X Erin Allen erin.allen@edgewoodschools.net 513-617-8748    
X Della McCarty mccarty821@zoomtown.com 513-520-3454

Enon X   Dennis Henry dennis.henry@beckshybrids.com 206-6385  
X X Andy Riley werdnalr74@yahoo.com 869-4561  

X Nicole Middleton coliemiddleton@yahoo.com 408-8102

Fairborn  X  X Codee Arthur codeearthur@gmail.com 750-2639   
X X Courtney Wiggins rice44870@gmail.com 661-607-3459

Franklin Heat X X X X Charles Truesdell charles@republic-title.com 937-901-7668 937-901-7668

Gym City Kings X  X X X Todd Smedley coachsmed7@gmail.com 603-4494  

Graham X X X X Tony Sells sellsabs@yahoo.com 266-1859  

Greenville X X N/A N/A Kyle Joseph kjoseph@gcswave.com 740-412-3497

Huber Heights X X   Sean Turner sltthe1@earthlink.net 608-5377  
X X Jeff Powell jpowell920@gmail.com 248-7146

2017-2018 Dayton Metro Winter Conference Directors



Program Boys Girls  Boys Scheduler  Girls Scheduler Contact E-mail Address Cell Phone Home Phone Work Phone
Kettering X X X X Dave Roalef dave@roalef.com 609-1392 299-5580

Lebanon Matt Murphy matt.murphy@lebanonyouthbasketball.org 513-304-5593 513-932-3995
X X X

Legacy Christian X Brad Newsome coachbnewsome@yahoo.com 554-5415  
X X Mariann Whitt mlw080706@gmail.com 469-1211

X Mark Combs mcombs@combsinterior.com 470-8155

Madison X X Alex Webb alex@lambandwebb.com 513-405-9195  
X X Tony Murphy tony.murphy@worthingtonindustries.com 513-594-2316

Mad River X X Derek Gunter coachgunter21@woh.rr.com 241-6569
X X Candice Davis cdavis42007@gmail.com 272-8261   

Miamisburg  X X Joe Leber joseph.leber@gmail.com 416-5396  
X Scott Childs childssk@gmail.com

X  Mike Randolph mike.randolph@bhrc.org 423-2697 384-0365
Program Boys Girls  Boys Scheduler  Girls Scheduler Contact E-mail Address Cell Phone Home Phone Work Phone

Monroe X  Kevin Taylor kevin.taylor@gtl.net 513-252-7851   
 X   Suzanne Sloneker gsloneker@cinci.rr.com 513-292-1261   

X X Gary Sloneker gary.sloneker@thekag.com 513-310-3441   

Newton X Jay Hall jdhall10678@yahoo.com 367-7972
 X Raymond Ferrell ferrellbaseball@aol.com 344-7848

Northridge X X X X Joe Buelow jbuelow22@aol.com 371-8701

Northmont X X X X Ryan Anderson randerson30@woh.rr.com 937.902.7150

Oakwood X Carl Murphy cmurphy@aquaprosystems.com  513-315-3647   
X Mary Pontzloff oakwoodjuniorjillsbasketball@gmail.com 684-7656   

X Angela Cauley angela.cauley@yahoo.com 502-494-0123
X Kyle Pontzloff kpontzloff@neucontroleng.com 937-286-6046

Piqua X X Tony Cox tonycox1159@yahoo.com 451-2273
X X Jason Roberts robertsjason66@yahoo.com 478-4743

Preble Shawnee X X X X Jessica Shrout shroutjessica@yahoo.com 513-594-1680  

Sidney X  X David Rose david.rose@emerson.com 726-4659
X X Jennifer Rose jarose274@twc.com 493-9919

South Dayton Knights X  Kevin Arcuri kevinarcuri@aol.com 371-0869
X Allan Beam allanbeam@aol.com 815-3456  

Junior Lady Knights X Rob Carruth rob@juniorladyknights.org 314-1880 884-6548
X Dave Ireton direton@daytonfreight.com 231-8000

Springboro X X  Steve Wenzel stwenzel88@gmail.com 416-4384  
X X Becky Shepherd RebeccaSue99@yahoo.com 919-622-7531

Springfield Broncos X X X  X Gerald Kidd gbronco1408@gmail.com 360-5901  

Springfield Fire X X X X Victor Eubanks victorsroar@gmail.com 360-5267

Team Dayton Blue X X X X James Peebles james.peebles@daytonohio.gov 503-9519  
333-7051

Tecumseh X X Roger Culbertson rjculb@att.net 605-5316 605-5316
X X Danielle Thomas danielle.thomas.2@us.af.mil 231-8347 845-2285

Tipp City X X X  Matt Caldwell caldwellmt@gmail.com 703-2137  
X Heather McCormick heather_mccormick821@hotmail.com 414-1654

Tri Village    X 4th Grade Scheduler Brad Gray brad_gray@tri-village.k12.oh.us 459-8717  
X   X 5th Grade Scheduler Josh Sagester josh_sagester@tri-village.k12.oh.us 219-7998

Trotwood X X    Daniel Robison - President stucker@trotwood.org 580-4039
X    X Steve Robison steven.robison270@frontier.com 475-3489

Troy X X Jeff Price jbp17@netscape.com 573-9625 573-9625
X Tim Irey tirey70@gmail.com 623-8806

X Norman May nmay@shookconstruction.com 216-3339



Program Boys Girls  Boys Scheduler  Girls Scheduler Contact E-mail Address Cell Phone Home Phone Work Phone

Troy Christian X X X X Joshua Orange jorange@tcmail.org 623-7935   

Twin Valley/West Alex  X   X Dawn Webb dawn.webb819@yahoo.com 304-4853

Valley View X X   Steve Dickson steve.dickson@valleyview.k12.oh.us 369-3686
X X Kelsey Sargent ksargent1124@gmail.com 701-2606  

Vandalia Butler X X X X Rob Hunter coachhunter100@gmail.com 604-6624

Waynesville X X X X Keith Shaffer jkshaffer68@gmail.com 673-1796

West Carrollton X  X   Anthony Allen cokeman4932@yahoo.com 231-1529  
X X Candace Barbosa candace.barbosa@ketteringhealth.org 477-3244

Xenia Elite X  N/A   N/A Shawn Thigpen xeniaelite@gmail.com 673-1508  
 X N/A Canna Wylie Wyliecanna28@gmail.com 768-2659  


